
9

8

6

7

6

4

3

5

11
1213

10

8

1a

32

3334 14
15

16

35 24

28

27

29

26

29

30

25

31

21
22
20

19

18
17

22
23

13

2
16
15

E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

29
Illustration

129-20
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:44

EPIS 270
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

29
Illustration

129-20
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:44

Remarks

EPIS 270

air cleaner with connecting
parts
intake manifold

1.9ltr. 4-cylinder/
diesel eng.:
BEW

   1   1J0 129 607 AE air cleaner           MANN  1
  (1)   1J0 129 607 AB air cleaner

for vehicle use in cold
countries

 1

   2   1J0 129 620 air cleaner element  1
  (2) b 1J0 129 620 A air cleaner element

for vehicle use in cold
countries

 1

   3   028 129 646 sealing washer 69X6  1
   4  >038 906 461 B mass air flow sensor  1
  (4)  #038 906 461 BX mass air flow sensor  1
   5   N   901 720 01 tapping screw, fill. hd. 5X22  2
   6   N   102 960 01 clamp 75X12  2
   7   1J0 129 684 BC connecting pipe  1
   8   1J0 906 391 B heater pipe

quick coupling piece
 1

   9   N   101 894 03 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M6X25Z2  X
  10   1J0 129 654 AR intake hose  1
 (10)   1J0 129 654 AS intake hose

for vehicle use in cold
countries

 1

  11   N   906 560 01 spring clip 55X12  1
  12   1J0 129 627 D intake hose  1
  13   N   906 562 01 spring clip 70X12  1
  14   N   100 050 07 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M6X30-Z1  2
  15   1J0 129 734 bushing  2
  16   1J0 129 669 grommet  2
  17   1J0 129 631 A grommet side  1
  18   1J0 129 625 gasket  1

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

29
Illustration

129-20
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:44

Remarks

EPIS 270

  19   1J0 129 609 B intake pipe  1
  20 not a spare part for this

model
  21 not a spare part for this

model
  22   6N0 129 734 bushing  1
  23 + N   015 082 5 shouldered hex. nut M6  1
  24   038 129 713 BD intake manifold - upper part  1
  25   N   014 704 7 screw, cheese hd. M6X20  8

  26   038 129 705 intake manifold - lower part  1
  27   038 129 061 vacuum unit  1
  28   038 129 717 gasket  1
  29   N   101 148 02 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M6X15Z1  2

  30   028 129 717 D gasket  1
  31   N   902 006 03 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M8X45-Z0  6

  32   038 128 063 G regulating flap  1
  33   N   909 787 01 round seal 55X2,5-N  1
  34   1J0 145 769 B retaining clip  1
  35   N   903 382 02 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M6X45Z1  3

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


